ERNIE SHELBY

Born: April 14,1937 Los Angeles, CA

Los Angeles High School
LA Pierce Junior College

e 1955, 1956 Southern California JC long jump champion

e 1956 state long jump champion

e national JC record 26-1 1/4, breaking 18-year old mark set by Jackie Robinson (25-6 1/2 in 1938)
Kansas

e 1959 track captain

e 1958, 1959 NCAA long jump champion

1956, 1957, 1958 AAU long jump champion

1956 LA PiercelJC 100 9.7
1957 Kansas 100 9.7

1956 LA PiercelJC 220 21.1
1957 Kansas 220 21.3

1957 Kansas 120LH 12.6



1958

1957
1958
1959

1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960

1959

Kansas

Striders
Kansas
Kansas

LA HS

LA Pierce JC
LA Pierce JC
Kansas
Kansas
Kansas
Striders

Kansas

120LH 12.4

220LH 23.2
220LH 22.8, 22.5w
220LH 23.7t, 23.3tw

U 22-2

L 23-101/2

L 26-11/4

U 25-61/2

U 26-31/2

U 25-5,25-7 1/4w
L 26-11/4

T) 46-41/2

High School
1954 Western Lea LJ 1st 22-2

JC/Frosh

1956 WSC 100 2nd ---
1956 SoCal JC 100 3rd 9.8
1956 State 100 3rd 9.7w

1956 WSC 220 1st 21.9
1956 SoCal JC 220 4th ---
1956 State 220 3rd 21.3

1955 West Coast Rlys LJ 1st 23-10
1955 WSC LJ 1st 23-10 1/2

1955 SoCal JC LJ 1st 23-4 1/4
1955 State LJ 4th ---

1956 SPA AAU Rlys LJ 1st 23-3 3/4
1956 ELA Rlys LJ 1st 24-9 1/2
1956 West Coast Rlys LJ 1st 24-7
1956 WSC LJ 1st 24-7 1/4

1956 SoCal JC LJ 1st 24-10 1/4
1956 State LJ 1st 24-8 1/2

Open

1957 SPA AAU 220LH 2nd 23.2

1957 AAU 220LH heat 5th ---

1958 Comp Invit 220LH 3rd 23.1
1958 Big Eight Conf 220LH 1st 22.5w
1959 Comp Invit 220LH 5th ---

1959 NCAA 220LH 3rd 23.3w

1959 NCAA TJ 5th 46-4 1/2

Open cont.,

1955
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1957
1957
1957
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958
1959
1959
1959
1959
1959
1959
1959
1960
1960

Calif Rlys LJ 3rd 23-6 1/2
Orange Invit LJ 2nd 25-3
West Coast Rlys LJ 2nd 24-6
Compton Invit LJ 3rd 24-9 3/4
SPA AAU LJ 1st 24-9 3/4
AAU LJ 1st 26-1 1/4

Olympic trials 5th 24-11 3/4
Compton Invit LJ 1st 25-6 1/2
SPA AAU LJ 1st 23-11

AAU LJ 1st 25-2 1/2

Texas Relays LJ 1st 26-3 1/2
Kansas Relays LJ 1st 24-9
Compton Invit LJ 1st 25-5 1/4
Big Eight Conf LJ 1st 24-3
NCAA LJ 1st 25-3 1/4

AAU LJ 1st 25-10 1/4

vs USSR LJ 1st 26-0 1/2

vs Poland LJ 1st 25-8 1/4

vs Hungary LJ 1st 25-9
Drake Relays LJ 1st 24-9 1/2
Texas Relays LJ 1st 25-7 1/4 w
Kansas Relays LJ 1st 25-3 1/4
Compton Invit LJ 2nd 25-1
Big Eight Conf LJ 1st 24-4 3/4
NCAA LJ 1st 25-5

AAU LJ 5th 25-0 1/4

West Coast Rlys LJ 5th 24-8
Calif Rlys LJ 4th 24-10




Miscellaneous
e Singer, song writer and producer



